

H.G. Hill Realty Company welcomes Kim Harper as Property Manager



NASHVILLE, Tenn. – Feb. 16, 2024 – H.G. Hill Realty Company, a privately held real estate developer managing over 2.5 million square feet, has tapped Kim Harper as its newest property manager.

Harper most recently served as account manager at TriStar Building Services and brings nearly 20 years of management experience to H.G. Hill Realty Company. Within her new role, she oversees the day-to-day operations of several of the company's retail and mixed-use properties, including Hill Centers in Hillsboro Village, East Nashville, Germantown, Donelson, Hendersonville and Clarksville.

"We welcome Kim to the H.G. Hill family," said Jimmy Granbery, chair and CEO, H.G. Hill Realty Company. "Her role in developing strong relationships with our tenants and vendors, and ensuring each

of our properties are well-managed and maintained, is critical as we continue our long history of quality commercial real estate development."

In addition to Harper's 16 years at TriStar Building Services, she also served in a management role at Kelsan. She earned her associates degree from Columbia State Community College.

###

About H.G. Hill Realty Company, LLC

H.G. Hill Realty Company has been growing with Nashville since 1895. What started as a grocery store business has evolved into a privately held real estate portfolio of more than 2.5 million square feet. Ushering in a new era that began in 1999 with the sale of the grocery store operations to independent owners, the company's mixed-use lifestyle centers may be found throughout Nashville and surrounding areas. Setting the standard for innovative design and development, the company's flagship center, Hill Center Green Hills – and its development team – have received numerous awards and recognition for excellence in built environment/urban design, landscape design and sustainability practices. Recognition has been received by NAIOP Nashville, International Council of Shopping Centers (ICSC), Tennessee Chapter of the American Society of Landscape Architecture (ASLA), Urban Land Institute's (ULI) Nashville District Council, Nashville Business Journal, Nashville Post, Metro Nashville Tree Advisory Committee, and more. For more information, visit hghill.com.

MEDIA CONTACT:

Amy Gray, APR - Gray Public Relations - 615.497.1799 - amy@graypr.com